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VirtualAdviser

Virtual Adviser is an inbound lead capture platform
specifically to help schools increase website leads,
and boost enrollment.

- 30% increase in website leads

- 80% reduction in cost per start

Career Training Readiness Pathway: The Career
Training Readiness Pathway is one of the lead
capture tool powered by Virtual Adviser.

Demo College MENU ==

Is Career Training Right for You?
Take the "Career Training
Readiness" Quiz

This fun, online quiz takes 3-minutes to
complete and you'll get a personalized
report. Identify your strengths and social
style plus the training and positions
you're best suited for. Get Your Career

Training Readiness score now.

Take the Quiz!
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MOTIVATIONAL
RESEARCH

Enrollment Resources has compiled research
data from over 250,000 prospective career
education students across North America

The data sample came from approximately 120
schools with a wide variety of program offerings
across disciplines including both male and
female-dominated programs.
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COST PER LEAD OR GOST PER START?

What is more important?

www.enrollmentresources.com/motivations



COST PER LEAD OR COST PER START?

What is more important? »
HOW TO IMPROVE CPS?
Conversion Rate Optimization > Persuasion
Persuasion > Prospect Insight
L
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HOW TO USE MOTIVATIONAL INSIGHT TO INCREASE
LEADS AND ENROLLMENT

Findings Cover The Following 4 Core Motivational Influences

Career Motivation Career Goals Social Styles Hesitations

)

What aspects of a Where goals are How personality What prospects

career are similar or different traits influence

say they are most

appealing to based on career prospects buying concerned about

prospects current outlook and decision process in their own words

life situation interests

www.enrollmentresources.com/motivations .




CAREER MOTIVATION

Prospects were asked what they would change about their current
employment situation.

www.enrollmentresources.com/motivations « 7



CAREER MOTIVATION

Prospects were asked what they would change about their current
employment situation. Across all responses, the top 3 things they would
change are: ° o

64.37% Opportunity for advancement

62.22% Work that interests me

60.5% Better pay

www.enrollmentresources.com/motivations a



CAREER MOTIVATION & WORKING STATUS

[ Not Working B Working

What would you Change about your current Situation?

(| = Overall)
invt‘:::;tt: ?rt\e 6% . .
Working Not Working
59% 72%
Opportunity for 63% . .
d t
advancemen Not Working Working
59% 65%

Better pay 61% . .
Not Working Working
52% 66%

51% 52%  53% 54% 55% 56% 57% 58% 59% 60% 61% 62% 63%  64% 65% 66% 67% 68% 69% 70% 1% 72%




CAREER MOTIVATION: AGE

M under 19

Work that

. 64%
interests me
Opportunity for 63%
advancement 2
Better pay 61%

[ 19-24

[] 25-29

Under 19
48%

Under 19
48%

48%  49%

50%

51%

M 30-39

What would you Change about your current Situation?

(| = Overall)
30-39
61%
19-24
62%
52% 53% 54% 55% 56% 57% 58% 59% 60% 61% 62%

2520  Under 19
67% 69%
25-29
67%
19-24 30-39 25.29
63% 64% 67%
63% 64% 65% 66% 67% 68% 69% 70%
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CAREER FIELD BY AGE GROUP

Age Group (group)
Career Field 0-18 19-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50+
Overall [ . . . O o o
Agriculture . . . . . . @ &}
Arts, Culture and
Entertainment . . @ ® o . .
o O o ® 0 . . :
Business, .
Management and.. . . . . . . ©
Community and . .
Social Services N . . . . . )
Education B . . . . . o ®
Health and
Medicine o . . . . © &) o
Hospitality o) . . . O @] Q@ [}
Law and Public .
Policy g . . 2 @ @ @
Medical . . .
Administration . . . . .
Science and .
Technology = . . . . . .
Trades @ . . . @ @] ® ®
®
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MEDIAN AGE GROUP BY GAREER FIELD .

Medical Administration 36 4

Community and Social Services

Business, Management and

Administration 33

Science and Technology

32

Health and Medicine

Hospitality

Trades _ 26 “‘-j}:‘
&

Beauty

Arts, Culture and Entertainment

21
Median Age Overall: 29
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37



CAREER OUTCOME MOTIVATION FINDINGS

Younger prospects 18 -29 AND those not
working are more internally motivated

Prospects 25-34 are more externally
motivated

Better pay less of a motivator with age

Career advancement peaks at 35 - 39

What this means for your school

Mid-career aged prospects show a higher interest in concrete things like earning
potential. Include local wage data, job postings & work schedules to help them in their
buying decisions.

Younger prospects AND those not working are more interested in work that inspires
them. Help these prospects visualize their future self in the career.

www.enrollmentresources.com/motivations



CAREER GOALS

277
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CAREER GOALS
R

#1 | want a career where | feel fulfilled 83.72%
#2 | want a career where | feel | am making a difference 71.75%
#3 | want to make more money 71.58%
#4 | want to be more independent 62.98%
#5 | want to have more financial security 62.96%
#6 | wantto own a home 61.56%
#7 | want a career where my loved ones will be proud of me 57.98%
#8 | want to give my kids a better life 47.80%

#9 | want to travel 47.06%

| want a better life for sure, | just have trouble imagining the 35.62%
details |
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GOALS BY CAREER FIELD

#1: Fulfillment

| want a career where | feel fulfilled

Arts, Culture And Entertainment

Hospitality

Health And Medicine

Community and Social Services

83%

Beauty

Trades

81%

Science And Technology

Medical Administration _ 79%

Business - 78%
Overall: 84%

78% 79% 80% 81% 82% 83% 84% 85% 86% 87% 88%

‘I want a career where | feel fulfilled’ is most common among Career Fields: Arts and
Entertainment, Hospitality, Health and Medicine, and Community and Social Services.

“Enrollment | virtyalAdviser

89%

90%

91%
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GOALS BY CAREER FIELD

#2: Make a difference

I want a career where I feel like I'm making a difference

Community and Social Services 88%

Health And Medicine 82%

67%

Medical Administration

Arts, Culture And Entertainment 66%

Beauty 66%

64%

Hospitality

Business 64%

Science And Technology 63%

Trades 57%
- Overall: 72%

56% 58% 60% 62% 64% 66% 68% 70% 72% 74% 76% 78% 80% 82% 84% 86% 88% 90%

®
‘I want a career where | feel | am making a difference’ is significantly more common among Career
Fields: community and social services and health and medicine. ® -
“Enrollment - .



GOALS BY CAREER FIELD

#3: Earn more money

I want to make more money

Trades 80%
Beauty

Medical Administration

Science And Technology

Health And Medicine 70%

Business 70%

67%

Arts, Culture And Entertainment

Community and Social Services 57%

Hospitali 51%
e - Overall: 72%

I ]

50%  52%  54%  56%  58%  60%  62%  64%  66%  68%  70%  72%  T74%  76%  78%  80%  82%

®
‘I want to make more money’ is most common among Career Fields: trades, beauty, medical
administration, and science and technology. ° o
sEnrollment | s a1AGY ” e 18
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GOALS BY CAREER FIELD

Wants A Better Life But Unclear

| want a better life
for sure, | just

have trouble (YA O O & O O
42%
1924

imagining the 27% 29% 32% 36%
details 40-44 35-39 30-34 25-29

27% 28% 29% 30% 31% 32% 33% 34% 35% 36% 37% 38% 39% 40% 41% 42%

e Prospective students 18 - 29 will need more guidance on defining the best career fo

them.
e Provide these prospects with clear steps from application to graduation. It wiILheIp

ease their anxiety and boosting their confidence in their decision to enroll.
C
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CAREER GOALS MOTIVATION FINDINGS

The highest shared goal amongst prospects
is a desire for personal fulfillment.

Over 30% of prospects across demographics
indicate they struggle to imagine the details
of a better life.

What this means for your school

Fulfillment: Share real life stories and case studies to show the before
and after journey of students.

The Struggle of Imagination: Admissions professionals play a critical
role in breaking down goals in practical steps.

www.enrollmentresources.com/motivations



SOCIAL STYLES

During the Career Training Readiness Pathway, prospects are
asked a series of self-assessment questions which determines
which “Social Style” they most closely identify with based on the

following profiles:

Responsiveness - CONTROLLED

Assertiveness Assertiveness

-ASK -TELL

Responsiveness - EMOTIVE

Eﬂreos'gﬂ%gs VirtualAdviser
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SOCIAL STYLES OVERALL

23210% Findings
. Analytical

@ Driver

Amiable

12.07%

@ cExpressive
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[ Beauty

46%

LUELNGE I 25%

15%

Driver 14%

SOCIAL STYLES BY CAREER PATH

B Science And Technology [[] Trades

Social Styles vs. Career Field

(| = Overall)

@) @ o

Beauty Science And Technology
15% 31%

o0 O

Trades Beauty
13% 18%

O ® O

Beauty Trades
9% 18%

10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

ZEnrollment

Resources VirtualAdviser

Science And Technology
41%

40% 45%

50%

55%

Beauty
58%

60%

23



SOCIAL STYLE & BOOKED TOUR RATE

Socialstyle
Driver
% Overall 51.00%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% -10% -8% 6% 4% 2% 0% 2% 4% 6% 8%
% Responses % Difference (compared to Overall) o

e “Expressives” are 7.58% MORE likely to book a tour over individuals of
other Social Styles.

e “Analyticals” are 10.3% LESS likely to book a tour over individuals of

other Social Styles. o

(Y]
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SOCIAL STYLES
MOTIVATION FINDINGS

« Beauty prospects tend to be expressive

« Science and trade prospects lean toward
analytical

« Overall, 51% of prospects who completed the
social styles section of the career readiness
quiz, expressed interest in a tour

What this means for your school

Understanding personality traits can help marketers and admissions reps craft
their words so prospects both hear what is being said and connect to it
emotionally.

www.enrollmentresources.com/motivations



HESITATIONS & BARRIERS

Is there anything preventing

you from moving forward? Overall

75.33%

24.67%

Eqroliment | virtualAdviser



HESITATIONS & BARRIERS

Is there anything preventing
you from moving forward? Duoral . Money

Time
75.33%

Life circumstances

Fear

24.67%

Eqroliment | VirtualAdviser



Total Number of Responses Number of Responses in View -
27,452 10,312

money tuition

money !ca afford classes
afford daycare financial assistant HOHIY. PN financial t financial ir D D"Di financial burdsns financial crisis money cost fnancial tuition
o : financial invest fnans j‘ living paycheck financial setbacks ey schao
. financial l.n‘".e financial aspects financial commatment financie fuL ,ﬁ,‘s‘“ money financial money saved financial plan
financial :nfcnf;ﬁnffq,ch:En:q?u' . n.10ney wise . . pay bl”S afford tuition financial hardship financial restraints financial burden financial worries
financial nargships financial issuefinancial aide money time financial resources pay checkinancial limitations afford schoolingfinancial struggles financial responsibility
financial st HYH H
Imw::::f:_._:'ﬁ: I|V|ng expenseSﬁnanCIal status financial SIIUBYIOHS;}ay tuition financial means f- . | . money lack
financial debt financial services > = financial costs money i'm aﬁord SChOOlmnney m financial concerns financial constraintssnanciai wise I n a n CI a ISS U eS
| o ' " " money situation
financial assistance financial support “**financial situation
pay rent .

S R f|nanc|a| reasonsfnanmal aspect mancial svess fin@ancial stability

mancial indngfnancial ongs  TIN@NCIaI obligations o fiancial obligation | LLIfl n a n CI a I a I d money consfinancial difficulties fancial condion
financial paying living environment money schedule money ISSUES Inancie “ \ o fnanCIa| Secu”ty

bil financial responsibilities
RS afford rent financial instability

financial expenses fin considerations financial
financial uncertainty financial position financial ability francial capabiies Pk ) financial cost financial circumstances
financial constraint . - financial difficuity Nancial requirements money transportation financial setback
b financial matters al freedomyinancial diliculy ford education financial trouble iving situations
= "S  financial portion financial abilities afford cmqgare o s -
money, IMngiiiG Epeck maney money afford college PRy ciwe
Keywords Phrases
tnencie | 252 | ancl suppor 101
school 765 i
financial aid 1,232
student 713
financial situation
ey [
3 1 financial issues
financially | | 408
tuition 397 student loans 335
369
Py . student loan 261
afford . 318
financial assistance 242

financial reasons 225

224

B
3
@
2
o
R

low | 57 financial stability
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Total Number of Responses Number of Responses in View #2 - TI M E
27,452 3,534

time daytime program time finding  time position
time schooling
' ime career iIME student  time employment time constraints
time due time money
time management timejobst. o
time frame J
I" leduletime commitment time spent
’ ) . - time mother
time school time schedule time financial
time monday 4 . time employee
time I'm time college time classes time consuming
Keywords Phrases
time 1,460
current job 784
school diploma 355
current 1,222 school schedule 176

job schedule 98

5

school 862 time money - 86
_k

time management

current employment 67
job 98
i tudent 62
- me s en' . »
=
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#3 - LIFE

Total Number of Responses Number of Responses in View
27,452 2,214

10D TMpeqith insurance
child support

single father - ' Y ‘ :

single parentios nours

living arrangements health issue

single momChild care single mother

job position  health concerns living Situationsjob situation
health | health carel' ' t t
ealth issues iving situation
I'm pregnant mental iliness health conditions health condition
Keywords Phrases
child child care
single mental health V‘ . 257
mental | 286 living situation
health single mom
living _ 227 single mother
home 194 health issues
job - 93 home mom
current 79 single parent
—— °
i'm . 33 current situation 48 I
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Total Number of Responses Number of Responses in View #4 — FEA R
27,452 1,178

im worried|OD dUEi'm holding

I'm taking
lacement itiesioh |’m SCared | I'm struggling

I’'m worried

i’m afraid I’'m nervous

I’'m readyi'm unsure

Im scared
Keywords Phrases
career path 330
career 622
career change 115

job 197 career choice 64

job security 49

job due 37
im 47

career paths 33 ®
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VirtualAdviser

Get 30% More Leads From Your Website &
Reduce Cost-Per-Enrollment by up to 80%

Results
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THANK YOU!

GET THE RESEARCH REPORT HERE

enrollmentresources.com/motivations
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